

FORM PTO-1619A

04-27-2000

U.S. Department of Commo nt and Trademark Office PATENT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101337339 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 4-13-00 **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Conveyance Type **Submission Type** X Assignment **Security Agreement** X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached grecution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Haynes, Mark E. 04/11/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 04/11/2000 Name (line 1) Nelson, Dave Roger Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name (line 1) Byers Industries, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) an Oregon corporation of a domestic Address (fine 1) 6800 N.E. 59th Place (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) 97218 Address (line 3) Portland Oregon **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (fine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

04/24/2000 NVILLARI 00000042 09548481

04 FC:581

approximately 30 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded, including ting this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief segment and Sudget, Papernoxin Reduction Project (685-6927), Washin their Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT eet to be recorded, including time for revie at and Trademark Office, Chief Information ington, D.C. 26503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

				į
				H
				CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE
				į
				į
				A cold from the
		E	9	
				ĺ

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (503	) 224-5858
Name	Karen Dana Oster		- to-
Address (line 1)	Miller Nash LLP		
Address (line 2)	3500 U.S. Bancorp Tower		
Address (line 3)	111 S.W. Fifth Avenue		
Address (line 4)	Portland, Oregon 97204-369	99	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 2
	Number(s) or Patent Nun		onal numbers attached
)		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)
L	_		
<u> </u>	J		
If this document i	s being filed together with a <u>new.</u> Pate it named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	
eniy	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of F	roperties Enter the tol	al number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	.00
	of Payment: Enck Account	psed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	-3571
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the o	riginal document. Charges to deposit acc	ount are authorized, as
	ed herein.	<i></i>	/ .
Karen Dana (	Oster	Juan Ostin	4/13/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
3			

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	KDO:107051-27
Whereas, I, Mark Edward Haynes of Portland, Oregon	horoofts
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	In LUG BURNING
DEVICE	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Byers Industries, Inc. of Portland, Oregon	herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 6800 N.E. 59th Place, Portland, Ore	gon 97218 is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$_1	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by t	hese presents do sell, assigr
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventic	n in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	d therefor in the United States
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sam	e, for his sole use and behoof
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the to	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	l this assignment and sale no
been made.	
Executed this day of	, <u>2000</u> ,
at Portland, Oregon	
Marke	Guard Bayne (Signature)
Charles of Organia   SS:	(Signature)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT CASE SERVE TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231. OFFICIAL SEAL
BANBARA J. ANDERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO.052742
MY COMMISSION: EXPIRES MAY 23, 2000

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 11 TN day of April , 2000.

Before me personally appeared said Mark Edward Haynes

Seal

**PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0773** 

(Notary Public)

**ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** 

Docket Number (Optional) KDO:107051-27

,	of Portland, Oregon	, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented ce	ertain new and useful improvements in L	OG BURNING
DEVICE		
	ed States Patent was filed on	
Application Number/		
for which an application for a Unit	ted States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Byers Industries, Inc.		
"assignee" whose post office address is _6	8800 N.E. 59th Place, Portland, Oregon	97218 is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title ar		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the su		ne receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable		
and transfer unto said assignee the full ar		
entire right, title and interest in and to any	and all Patents which may be granted the	refor in the United States
I hereby authorize and request the Comr	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to	ssue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right	t, title, and interest in and to the same, for	his sole use and behoof
and for the use and behoof of his legal rep	presentatives, to the full end of the term fo	r which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sa	me would have been held by me had this	assignment and sale no
been made.		
Executed this	day of April	, 2000
Portland Oregon		
at		
	War Koge	1 fee
State of Oregon SS:	(Signa	ature)
County of Multnomah  Before me personally appeared said Da	ive Roger Nelson	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrume	ent to be his free act and deed this _// z-	<u></u>
day of April 2000.	Salar CM	Leur
OFFICIAL SE		Public) 5/23/2001
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC-		Public) 3/23/2006

OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA J. AMDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.062742 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2000

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Docket Number (Optional) KDO:107051-27

Whereas, I, Mark Edward	Haynes	of Portland, Oregon	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, ha	ave invented certa	in new and useful improvements	in LOG BURNING
DEVICE			
Application Number	er/	States Patent was filed on States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, Byers Industrie	es, Inc.	of Portland, Oregon	herein referred to
"assignee" whose post offi	ce address is 680	0 N.E. 59th Place, Portland, Orec	gon 97218 is de-
sirous of acquiring the ent	ire right, title and i	nterest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in conside	ration of the sum o	of one dollars (\$_1	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other go	od and valuable c	onsideration, I, the applicant, by th	nese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assi	ignee the full and e	exclusive right to the said invention	n in the United States and the
entire right, title and interes	st in and to any and	d all Patents which may be granted	therefor in the United States,
l hereby authorize and rec	quest the Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, or	f the entire right, ti	tie, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and pehoo	f of his legal repre	sentatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and en	tirely as the same	would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.			
Executed this	<u> </u>	day of <u>April</u>	, 2000
at Portland, Oregon			101
		MarkE	
State of Oregon County of Multnomah Before me personally ap and acknowledged the for day of April	) peared said <u>Mark E</u> egoing instrument (	·	Signature) TH
Seal		Karry J. (N	lotary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SUPPLY FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231. OFFICIAL SEAL

BARBARA J. AMDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.052742 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2000

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

KDO:107051-27

Whereas, I, Dave Roger Nelson		
referred to as applicant, have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in <u>L</u>	OG BURNING
DEVICE		
for which an application for a Unite Application Number/	d States Patent was filed on	
The second se	ed States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Byers Industries, Inc.	Portland Oregon	horein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is _68		57210 IS 0
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sun	n of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_1), t	he receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable	consideration, I, the applicant, by these	presents do sell, assig
and transfer unto said assignee the full and	d exclusive right to the said invention in t	the United States and t
entire right, title and interest in and to any a		
I hereby authorize and request the Comm		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,		
and for the use and behoof of his legal rep.		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same		
•	ic word have been had by me had and	
Executed this	dough About	2000
	_ day of	,
at Portland, Oregon		1/1/
	· Wan loge	1 fer
State of Oregon SS:	(Sign	aturė)
County of Multinomah )	e Roger Nelson	·7····
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	nt to be his free act and deed this	<u> </u>
OFFICIAL SE		nderson
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC - C	MEGON !	y Public) 5/23/200
ur Statement: This form is estimated and of the amount of time courses.  a, DC 20231. DO NOT	Tomplete. Time will vary depending upon the Should be sent to the Chief Information of This ADDRESS. SEND TO: Co	ine needs of the individual on Officer, Patent and Tradem mmissioner of Patents and T
BARBARA J. Al	SEAL NDERSON	
NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION	5 - CREGON NO.052742	
MY COMMISSION ENDINES	MAY Z5, Z5F	PATENT

**RECORDED: 04/13/2000** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0776**